

MACP 198/24

ROHIT KUMAR S/O SHRI BHARAT SINGH Vs. DILDAR S/O
SHAMSHAD (DRIVER)

23.09.2024

Present: Shri Ujjwal Arora, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver.
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for registered owner.
None for possessory owner.
Ms. Rubina Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of registered owner. Copy supplied.

Claim petition have also been filed. The same be tagged with
DAR.

Last and final opportunity is granted to remaining respondents
to file their reply, failing which, their defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **02.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.09.2024