

MACT 198/24

ROHIT KUMAR S/O SHRI BHARAT SINGH Vs. DILDAR S/O
SHAMSHAD (DRIVER)

06.05.2025

Present: Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver.
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for registered owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **10.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2025