

MACT 198/24

ROHIT KUMAR S/O SHRI BHARAT SINGH Vs. DILDAR S/O  
SHAMSHAD (DRIVER)

05.06.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.  
None for driver, possessory owner and registered owner.  
None for insurance company.

Petitoner seeks time to settle the matter.

Put up for settlement, failing which, for filing of WS on behalf  
of remaining respondents on **30.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.06.2025