

4 Mact 198/24
Rohit Kumar S/O Shri Bharat Singh Vs. Dildar S/O
Shamshad (Driver)

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel For Petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel For Driver
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Counsel for Owner.
Sh. A. K. Pandey, Proxy Counsel For Insurance
Company.

WS filed by Insurance company. Copy supplied.

Put up in pre-sitting Lok Adalat on 04.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025